

## ShaliBhadra

## FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65923MH1992PLC064886 Corporate Office: 3, Kamat Industrial Estate, 396, Veer Savarkar Marg, Opp. Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025

Phone: 022-2432 2993 / 022-2432 2994

022-2422 4575 / 022-2432 3005 E-mail: shalibhadra\_mum@yahoo.co.in

Date: 17th October 2024

To, The Manager **BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 511754

Sub: Press Release - Shalibhadra Finance Expands Further into **Gujarat with New Branch in Lunawada** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Press Release titled "Shalibhadra Finance Expands Further into Gujarat with New Branch in Lunawada".

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You Yours Sincerely

For Shalibhadra Finance Limited

Minesh M. Doshi

Managing Director

DIN: 01032705



## Shalibhadra Finance Expands Further into Gujarat with New Branch in Lunawada

**Mumbai, October 17<sup>th</sup>, 2024** – Shalibhadra Finance Limited, a leading financial services provider, proudly announces the inauguration of its latest branch in Lunawada, the district headquarters of Mahisagar District, Gujarat.

This new branch strengthens Shalibhadra Finance's presence in Gujarat, particularly in rural areas, where the company's expertise in financing agricultural and allied activities aligns with the local economy. With successful operations already established in the neighbouring districts of Kheda, Panchmahal, and Dahod, the Lunawada branch is poised to serve all six talukas of Mahisagar District, having a population of approximately 10 lakh residents.

The Lunawada branch will initially focus on providing finance for both new and used two-wheelers, along with offering personal loans specifically designed for rural customers. This expansion further supports the company's mission to bridge financial inclusion gaps in the rural heartland of Gujarat.

Mr. Minesh Doshi, Managing Director of Shalibhadra Finance, commented on the new launch: "Opening a branch in Lunawada aligns with our broader strategy of expanding our reach across Gujarat and strengthening our presence in agriculture-driven regions. Our ability to cater to the financial needs of the local population, particularly through two-wheeler loans and personal loans, reflects our commitment to empowering rural communities."